ASHPOLL KAPOOR PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Ashpoll Kapoor, of Nairobi, Kenya, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 76th International Convention, held in Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA, July 6-9, 1993.

Past Director Kapoor is a director of several trading companies and industries in East African countries.

A member of the Nairobi North Lions Club, Past Director Kapoor has been a Lion since 1968. He has held many positions within the association, including club president, zone chairman, deputy district governor and district governor.

Past Director Kapoor has received numerous awards for his contributions to the association, including the 100% District Governor Award, six International President's Certificates of Appreciation, nine International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good will Award, the highest honor the association presents to its members. Both Past Director Kapoor and his wife, Asha Rani, are Progressive Melvin Jones Fellows.

Past Director Kapoor is active in many community and professional organizations, including the Chamber of Commerce.

He and his wife have three children.